(Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	09-07-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 94)	PAT		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trac	101838016	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-21-31	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT WILLIAM MEYER	STEVEN T. BAAS	Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
PAUL KARL KRUEGER	ANTHONY E. JENKINS	Internal Address:	MD 2200
ERIN M. MAY	M. REZA GHASSEMZADEH		
RICHARD L. BAKER	MATTHEW T. WIZEMAN		AUG 3 1 A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO		Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
	☐ Merger —	City: BENTON HAR	RBOR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2692
Security Agreement	☐Change of Name		
	05/22/01, 05/22/01,		
	05/22/01, 07/27/01,		
0771201, 0770001		Additional name(s) &	ß address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or p	oatent number(s): Docket 09/9	900,933 US99000059	
If this document is being filed to is:	gether with a new application, t	he execution date of the	application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbe	I ersattached? □ Yes SaNo	0
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	v to whom correspondence		
MD DODE		6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: 1
	ould be mailed: :RT O. RICE		
	ould be mailed:		FR 3.41)\$.40.00
	ould be mailed: ERT O. RICE OL PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$.40.00
Name WHIRLPO	ould be mailed: ERT O. RICE OL PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CF	
Name WHIRLPO	ould be mailed: ERT O. RICE OL PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO	ould be mailed: ERT O. RICE OL PATENTS COMPANY 0750	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO	Pould be mailed: ERT O. RICE OL PATENTS COMPANY D750 Renaissance Dr., Suite 102	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO : Internal Address: MD 0 Street Address: 500 City: St. Joseph St: 09/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000151 233	Renaissance Dr., Suite 102 MI ZIP: 49085	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO : Internal Address: MD 0 Street Address: 500 City: St. Joseph St: 09/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000151 232	Renaissance Dr., Suite 102 MI ZIP: 49085	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO : Internal Address: MD 0 Street Address: 500 City: St. Joseph St: 09/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000151 231	MI ZIP: 49085 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 23-1660	I to be charged to deposit account
Name WHIRLPO : Internal Address: MD 0 Street Address: 500 City: St. Joseph St: 09/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000151 233 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	MI ZIP: 49085 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 23-1660	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name WHIRLPO : Internal Address: MD 0 Street Address: 500 City: St. Joseph St: 09/06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000151 231	MI ZIP: 49085 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 23-1660	I to be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/900, 933

Filed: July 9, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING THE DURATION OF A SELF-CLEAN CYCLE IN AN OVEN" executed by the undersigned on the day of May, 2001, the Long day of May, 2001, the Long day of May, 2001, the Long day of May, 2001, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

ROBERT WILLIAM MEYER

arlara

STATE OF

COUNTY OF 6

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ROBERT WILLIAM MEYER to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Motory Public, Borrion County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2001

	× Oal Share
May 22 .2001	PAUL KARL KRUEGER
STATE OF Chia	
ss	
COUNTY OF Morigonery	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County an	d State aforesaid, appeared PAUL KARL KRUEGER to me
	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
HIAL SEA	tposes therem expressed.
PHYLLIS D. ABNEY, Notary Public	Thyllis D. When
In and for the State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2002	Notary Public
TE OF OF THE WAR	ERIN M. MAY
May 22, , 2001	ERIN W. MAT
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Montgoney ss	
' () ()	d State aforesaid, appeared ERIN M. MAY to me personally
	rument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes dietem ex	thressen.
-1111111111111111111111111111111111111	Phylles D. Cebruy
OTATIAL STEAM	Notary Public
PHYLLIS D. ABNEY, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio	01
My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2002	X Kuhard J. Poller RICHARD L. BAKER
2001 2001	RICHARD L. BARER
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Martgomery)	
	nd State aforesaid, appeared RICHARD L. BAKER to me
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and pur	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said poses therein expressed.
	•
	Agustia D. akus
WALL STATE OF THE	Notary Public
PHYLLIS D. ABNEY, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio	
In and for the State of Unio My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2002	

	+ The 1. Darb
May 22, ,2001	STEVEN T. BAAS
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Mortgoney ss	
0 ()	
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the	y and State aforesaid, appeared STEVEN T. BAAS to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and pu	irposes therein expressed.
ANTICOLOGIST/PROP.	Thyllis D. alnuy
	Notary Public Notary Public
PHYLLIS D. ABNEY, Notary Public In and for the State of Onio	_
My Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2002	$\alpha + - \alpha h$
E OF CILIUM	* Unthony E. Gerkes
JULY 27 ,2001	E.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
SS COUNTY OF Santa Garbara	,
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County an	L. Ind State aforesaid, appeared ANTHONY #- JENKINS to me
	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and pu	sposes merem expressed.
CHARLES R. BAIRD Commission # 1267342	
Notary Public — California Santa Barbara Caunty	Charles Q. Dand
My Cornm, Expires Jul 3, 2004	Notary Public
	,
	XM. Fixor Whensersondel
	M. REZA GHASSEMZADEH
2001	
STATE OF Kentucky	
COUNTY OF <u>Jetterian</u>	•
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and	d State aforesaid, appeared M. REZA GHASSEMZADEH to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
the personally known to be the signer, or signers, or the	o lologoths modulitors, and action loaged execution of said

instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires May 1, 2004

	X Mon TW
•	MATTHEW T. WIZEMAN
July 3, 2001	
7	
STATE OF Virginia	
SS	
COUNTY OF Failay	

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared MATTHEW T. WIZEMAN to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Embossed Hereon is My Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires November 30, 2004 Luanin SOCO EDWARDS